Caldwell & Associates, LLC, 145 Spring Street, Suite E, Newton, New Jersey to serve 
as the Acting Zoning Board Officer, Acting Land Use Board Administrator/Secretary, and 
Acting Historic Commission Board Secretary, commencing on May 19, 2025, for a period 
not to exceed twelve (12) weeks for a total amount not to exceed Twenty-One Thousand 
Six Hundred ($21,600.00) Dollars for the total period in question, pursuant to a proposal 
from J. Caldwell & Associates, LLC, which is attached hereto and made a part of this 
Resolution.  

RESOLUTION #147-2025* 

“Authorizing the Waiver of the Water/Sewer Late Fee Penalty Incurred by the